

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

## Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman	From:	Linda C. Freeman	90	D	19.2
	Department of Adminis	tration		NOSPA	çç.	C
	Purchasing Division, Bu	uilding #15		2	£	
	2019 Washington Street	et, East				
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130				
Fax:	304-558-3970	Pages	: 23			
Phone:	304-558-2157	Date:	10-19-2011			
Re:	Williams Mine Portals	C	C: File			
□ Urge	ont 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Comment	□ Please Reply	□ Please	Recycle	6
e Com	ments:	***************************************	***************************************			
Buye	r:	CB-23				
RFQ.	NO.	DEP15548				
Bid C	pening Date:	October 19, 2011				
Bi4 C	nening Time	1.30 PM				

IMPORTANT: The Information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain Information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



# Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15548

PAGE

AD	DHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
ниск	MAMMOR

304-558-2157

\*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV

304-763-4573

25832

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	.:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SHIP VI	<b>N</b> SC 28 5,775 21	nerelego sus	F.O.8.	;::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	FREIGHT TERMS
09/29/	2011		1111-11						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
BID OPENING DATE		0/19/	2011				BID	OPENT	NG TIM	Œ 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	tity	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMI	to a war to the control		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	ADDE	MUDIN	NO.1	*****	****	****	*****	
	ADDENDU TO DIST RESULTI 09/21/2	RIBUT	E THE	PRE-	BID S	SIGN-I	N SHEE	rs an	D THE	DJECT Q/A	
	BID OPE AT 1:30		DATE	⊊ TIM	E REN	MAIN U	nchang:	ED AS	10/19	)/11	
	*****	****	****	4** N	OTF	HER CH	ANGES	****	*****	****	
				9							
				11							
<b>001</b>		1	7B	:	62-7	73					
,	RECLAMA		REST	PRATIC	DN OF	FLAND	& OTHĪ	R PRO	OPERTI	ES	
	2 00 0										
	*****	THIS	IS T	ie eni	OF	RFQ	DEP15	48 *:	****	TOTAL:	
			,								
J. J. Sankartt 80 <u>1.1</u>				SEE RE	VERSE 8	DE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS	MW 1.17		J
SIGNATURE	/ _ '	( 2	-				S. BROHELD	011.01	2110	DATE	10-19-2011
TITLE	-\- <u>-</u> -\	) FI	EIN C'~	Λ/ - /	70 /			<del>- 4- 11</del>	VUUDE6	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	eside IEN RESPO	TY	70 pE0	UW2-	TNIANA	6-00	NDDDESS.	IN CDA			D 'VENDOR'

DANIELS WV



DOOZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

## Request for

**DEP15548** 

..... RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

PAGE ...

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION C	F
сниск	BOWMAN	

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/19/2011 CAT, UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY 962-73 0001 JB 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 2.1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS: THE "WILLIAMS MINE PORTALS" PROJECT, LOCATED NEAR SHINNSTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09721/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304.763-4573 10-19-11 55.062-7766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AUDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

þ

Request for AFONUMBER DEP15548

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

		lana and an	MAGNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE P	Economics)	SHIP VI	vesses (10-1)	000000000	F.O.B.	889 l so	FREIGHT TERMS
er en	TED	TER	MS OF SAU	<u>.</u>	SHIPVI	V:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	900,000000	1,00		THE STITLE SWID
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/	2011			RID	OPE	NING TIME	01	; 30PM
LINE	- -[0.0000000000000000000000000000000000	ипту	ŲOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUME	400000000000000000000000000000000000000		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					HAT ALL PO D FAX NUME		L B	IDDERS INCL	JDE	
×	THE ST MORE T PREBIL	TARTING THAN 15 D WILL	TIME MINU NOT B	FOR TES A E PER	THE PRE-BI FTER THE E	D. BI BEGINNI	NG I	RIVE PRIOR RS WHO ARRI' OF THE R PARTICIPA	VE	
	FROM I SHINNS USIS I THE EN AND TU TO AN UNIMPI STREAM	STON. NORTH A ND OF T JRN LEF UNIMPR ROVED R M CROSS	AKE T AT TH ND CR HE BR T ONT OVED OAD/A	HE SAE LIGOSS TIDGE, O A GROAD/	HE WEST FO TURN RIGI RAVEL ROAI ATV TRACK ACK APPROX	NNSTON, DRK RIV HT AND D. DRI ON THE XIMATEL	TU ER TRA VE RI Y 1	RN RIGHT ON BRIDGE. FR VEL 0.65 MI ABOUT 700 F	OM LES EET W A	
	OFFICI PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&R 04-926- Paymen Sh Will	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$10.0	STO	FROM WVDEP, N, WV 25304 ON-REFUNDAB NEY ORDER.	,	
	WEST TATIO REQUI TO SU WITH AFFID	VIRGINI N FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BII AVIT MO	PUBE CH VEN THE C. THE UST BI	IC II DOR SAME HE ENG SIG	PROVEMENT THAT SUBMI TIME AN A CLOSED DRU NED AND SU NDOR'S COM	CONSTITS A BEFFIDAV G-FREE BMITTE	RUCT ID F IT C WOF D WI E WI	TH THE BID	T	
SIGNATURE				SEÉR	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	חומאס	JNS	DATE	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

RFO.	NON	4BE	H.	110,000	
DE	Р	15	54	8	

JAG.	F. A.
. 1710	
	3

ADI	DRESS:CORRES	PONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF	40.000
СНИСК	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2157			

DOOZM<

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTEQ TER	IMS OF SALE SI	IIP V(A	F.O.B.	FAEIGHT TEAMS
08/25/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/		BID OPE	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
VIRGINIA COD FREE WORKPLA	F ARTICLE 1D, CHA E. FAILURE TO SU CE AFFIDAVIT WITH ICATION OF SUCH B	BMIT THE SIG	GNED DRUG-	
WITHIN 365 C IS RECEIVED.	OCEED: THIS CONT ALENDAR DAYS AFTE UNLESS OTHERWIS CHASE ORDER WILL	R THE NOTICE E SPECIFIED,	E TO PROCEED , THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARE	THE DIRECTOR OF THIS CONTRACT E VENDOR IF THE MORE OF AN INFERIOR QUESTIONS OF THE	IMMEDIATELY ATERIALS OR UALITY OR DO	Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER OF RATES AS EST TO WEST VIRE	THE CONTRACTOR OR OF THE U.S. DEPART ABLISHED FOR HARR SINIA CODE 21-5A, WAGE RATES APPLY	MENT OF LAB ISON COUNTY ET,SEQ.	OR MINIMUM WAGE	
INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY AN	ANY REFERENCES R PAYMENTS DUE (EX STATE LAW) CONTAI MERICAN INSTITUTE TO THIS CONTRACT A	CEPT FOR AN NED IN THIS OF ARCHITEC	Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS	
	PENSATION: VENDO E FROM WORKERS' C			
ALL OF THE DOF THIS CONT			i .	
SIGNATURE	see aevease side P	OR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS DATE	
	EIN		ADDDESS SUAVERS	TO DE NOTES ABOVE
			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Quotation

Request for AFONUMBER **DEP15548** 

PAGE
4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 DANIELS WV

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

DATE PRINTED		IMS OF SALC	SHIPVIA		F.U.8;	FREIGHT LERMS
08/25/2011						
BID OPENING DATE:	10/19/		BID	OPE	NING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE Q	UANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
		2002		20 00000000		
OF CI ISSU THE	OMMERCIA ANCE OF BID DOCU	L GENERAL	SFUL VENDOR SHA LIABILITY INSUR UNLESS OTHERWI MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	ANCE SE SI	PRIOR TO PECIFIED IN	
FURN	ISH PROC	F OF BUILI	SURANCE: SUCCES DERS RISK - ALL D% OF THE AMOUNT	RISK	INSURANCE IN	1
THE SUBM BIDD MATE BOND IRRE SOLV STAT IN L UNDE	BID PAYA ITTED WI ER SHALL RIAL BON S MAY BE VOCABLE ENT SURE E OF WES IEU OF A R \$100,0	ABLE TO THE THEACH BY ALSO FURN D FOR 1000 E PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY ST VIRGINIA BOND WILL 000. PERSON	CENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST ID AS A BID BOND NISH A PERFORMAN OF THE AMOUNT IN THE FORM OF CREDIT, OR BOND A AUTHORIZED TO A A LETTER OF L ONLY BE ALLOWED ONAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND TERIAL BOND.	VIRGO TO THE CONTROL	INIA, SHALL BE HE SUCCESSFUL OND AND LABOR HE CONTRACT. RTIFIED CHECK NISHED BY A SUSINESS IN THE SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS	
BOND OF T REV.	COVERION SUCCION SUCCI	NG THE ROO ESSFUL VEN	: A TWO (2) YEAR FING SYSTEM WILDOR.	. BE	A REQUIREMEN	
AML (EXF	CONTRAC IRATION LETE TH	TOR INFORM DATE: 01/ IS ORIGINA	ATION FORM OMB 31/2013) IS ATT L FORM TO OBTAI NE YOUR ELIGIBI	#1029 ACHEI N AN	9-0119 D. YOU MUST AVS DATA	
		SEEF	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		*****************************	
SIGNATURE			YELEPHONE		DAT	I E
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

**DEP15548** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O,B; FRÈIGHT TERMS. 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Aspen Corportation. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV 000653 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



OOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Quotation

DEP15548

· · PAGE. ···

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

0

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED ŞHIP VIA 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE AMOUNT: QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN

\*709052150

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for AFONOMBER **DEP15548** 

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

304-763-4573

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PAIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VII	١		F.	0,8,		FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/	2011				DIO	ODEN	7110	77 7 14 7		7004
N 25000000000000000000000000000000000000	Ethiologica constitution	022000000000000000000000000000000000000		CAT				OPEN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	MTY	UOP	ÇAT. NO		ITEM'NUMI	R.		ŲNſ	TPRICE		AMOUNT
300 0000000 000000000000000000000000000								7		~*****		
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE	CORREC	TED BY	THE	CON	ITRACTO	ıR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.		04000000						2.2	
	*	(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR	GUARAN	ITEE PE	RIOD	SHA	LL NOT	BE	
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTE	NOISH	OF THE	PER	FORM	IANCE 7	IME	
	ALLOTT											
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	s co	NCERN1	NG REV	EGET	ATIC	N MAY	BE	
	FURTHE.			N THE	IEC	HNICAL	. SPECI	FICA	TON	ł\$		
	5631	NED NE	KETH.	20								
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON:									
	3000 5 10			CONTR	ACT	MAY BE	CANCE	LIED	TN	WHOLE	OR	
	IN., PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE	DIRECT	OR OF	PURC	HASI	NG.	-1,	
	MILHON.	T PREJ	UDICE	A OT	NY O	THER F	IGHT C	R RE	MEDY	AM TI	Υ	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CO	NTRACT	OR IS	GIVE	NNC	T LESS	3	
	THAN' T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS	WRITTE	TON NE	CE,	(DEL	.IVERET	) BY	
	CERTIF			ETURN	REC	EIPT F	REQUEST	(ED)	OF I	NTENT		
	TO TER	MINAIF	•									
	(4) I	IAH2 T	I BE	THE B	ESBU	NETRTI	ITY OF	THE	cur	CECCEI	п	
	VENDOR		C <i>D</i> C	THE K	L31 U	HOYDYL	.111 00	Inc	Suc	.CC33F(	) <u>L</u>	
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NE	CESSAR	Y DIVI	SIDN	OF	HIGHWA	YS	
	PERMIT											
	MATERI	ALS TO										
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AN	D ALL	REQUIR	ED C	ONST	RUCTIO	N	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PER	MITS.						
	(E) Y	COUNTO	41 00	COTET		0110						
	(5) T	ECHNIC					TDACT (		n r	711		
	ACCORD	ANCE W	WUKK TTU T	HE CD	2016	S CUNI	RACT S	DALL	D EC	YN YN		
	RECLAM	ATION	OF TH	E "WI	LUTA	MS MTN	IF PORT	MALSU	טיין ע	בחו אכ		
	PROJEC					III		1				
	PLANS			INCO	RPOR	ATED H	HERE IN	BY	REFE	ERENCE		
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSE	S AND	CONDIT	IONS	THE	REIN A	ARE	20
	MADE P	ROPERL	YAP	ART O	F TH	IS CON	ITRACT,	AND	CON	SISTS	OF	
	9 DRAW						BY THE	WV	DEPA	ARTMENT	Γ	
	OF ENV	IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTIO	Ν.						
				SEERE	VERSE'S	DEFORTE	AMS AND CO	NOTION	s ······		********	
BAUTANDIE	************			******			ELEPHONE				DATE	
TITUE		[FE	IŃ						APP	nncoc oli	Nore	TO DE MOTED ADDITION
								- 1	AUL	JRESS CHA	MGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PAGE

ADDRESS	CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF;
CHUCK BOW	MAN
304-558-2	157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	IEO:	TER	MS OF SALE	ЗНР	VIA	F.O.B.	FAEIGHT TERMS
08/25/							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/19/		CECLA COLANAAAAAAAA	BID	OPENING TIME	01;30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNU	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT:
				*****	***************************************		
	(6) F	AVMENT	S AND CO	MPLETION:			
	(0)			DR SHALL F	URNISH T	O DEP AN	
	APPLIC					ED SCHEDULE OF	
				DRE REQUES		E FORM INCLUDE	
	IN THE					R APPLICATIONS	1
						AT THE PAYMENT	
					60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT	0F
	APPLIC	MOTIVE	FOR PAYM	ENT.			
	1	PPL TCA	TTON FOR	PARTIAL P	AVMENT:		
	,,,,					DIC BASIS, SUB	MIT
	FOR PA			BASED ON T			
						. THE AMOUNT	
						TUAL QUANTITY	OF
			The second secon			URES OR THE	
	PERCER	II CUMP	LEIED IF	BASED UPO	N A LUMP	Sum.	
	BANKRI	IPTCY:	IN THE	EVENT THE	VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILE	S
						AY DEEM THIS	
						SUCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOU	JT FURT	HER ORDE	R.		And the second s	
	DEW .	(0005					
	REV.	1/2005					
	PREFER	RENCE F	OR USE O	F DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	1 = = 1	CEPT W	HEN AUTU	OPIZED BY	THE DIEG	CTOR OF THE	
						BSECTION 2 BEL	nw.l
						TEEL PRODUCTS F	
						N THOSE STEEL	
	PI	RODUCTS	MADE IN	The state of the s		. AS USED IN	
	T	HIS CON	TRACT,				
	A	. "STA	TE CONTR	ACT PROJEC	T" MEANS	ANY ERECTION	OR
		CONS	TRUCTION	OF, OR AN	Y ADDITI	ON TO, ALTERAT	
	1	OF O	R OTHER	IMPROVEMEN	IT TO ANY	BUILDING OR	
	1		SE	AEVERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	
SIGNATURE			**************************************		TELEPHONE		DATE
ппе		F	EIN			ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV



ANDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Hequest for REG NUMBER

DEP15548

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

6H-P 10

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE SHIP VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TEAMS
08/25/2011						.,
BID OPENING DATE:	10/19/201	1	BID OPE	ENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE C	RUANTITY VÓF	CAT. ITEM NUMBER	CONTRACTOR RECEIVED	UNIT PRICE	dispersion transport in	TANOMA
	OR HIGHT OR COOL EQUIPMEN SUCH PRI STATE ON	RE, INCLUDING, BUT WAYS, OR THE INSTAIL OR VENTILATING NT, OR THE SUPPLY OF THE SUPPLY OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR THE JUNION OR AFTER JUNION OR AFTE	LATION PLANTS OF AND 1 D A CON	OF ANY HI OR OTHER MATERIALS TRACT WITH BIDS WERN	FOR H THE	
30-1	SHAPED, FABRICA' PROCESSI SUCH OPI HEARTH, BESSEME	PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS MEANS PRODU	FORGED, IMILARLY N OF TWO EL MADE CTRIC FO	CAST, Y PROCESS O OR MORE BY THE OURNACE,	ED, OR	
	AMERICA	STATES" MEANS THE AND INCLUDES ALL LAR, SUBJECT TO THE STATES.	TERRITO	RY, CONTI	NENTA	
		R OF THE PURCHASING THORIZE THE USE OF			, IN	
	EXCEED TOTAL COMMUNDRED GREATER COST IS	T FOR EACH CONTRACTONE TENTH OF ONE PONTRACT COST OR TWO DOLLARS (\$2,500.0). FOR THE PURPOSES THE VALUE OF THE ED TO THE PROJECT	ERCENT  O THOUS,  O), WHI  OF THIS  STEEL P	(.1%) OF AND FIVE CHEVER IS S SECTION	THE THE	
	DETERMI	ECTOR OF THE PURCH NES THAT SPECIFIED DUCED IN THE UNITE	STEEL D STATE	MATERIALS S IN SUFF		
SIGNATURE .		SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERM		10NS	la	
SIGNATURE		ITECE	PHONE		DATE	
TITLE	FAIN			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation DEP15548

DEP15548

PAGE 10

AD	uhess correspond	ENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-5	58-2157	

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F	O,B,	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/	(3.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2	TD ODENANO	77MC 01.	70DM
to the second contract of the second contract		ID OPENING		30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UN	IT ARICE	TAUOMA
	TITY OR OTHERWISE ARE N			
AVAI	LABLE TO MEET CONTRACT	REQUIREMEN	TS.	
OF THIS	CTOR WHO USES STEEL PRO SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-	TO CIVIL P	- "그런 얼마 아니는 이 아니는 사람들이 아니는 그 그 그리고 있다.	
REV. 10/01/0	1			
EXHIBIT 7				
DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	JMINUM, GLASS & STEEL II	I PUBLIC WO	RKS	
EVERY CONTRA	CE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CONCT FOR CONSTRUCTION, R	CONSTRUCTI	ON,	
PUBLIC WORKS	REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR S, WHERE THE COST IS MO	RE THAN \$50	,000 AND,	
MORE THAN \$!	OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE TO 50,000 OR WHERE MORE THE EQUIRED, THE STATE WILL	AN 10,000 F	OUNDS OF	
GLASS, OR S'	TEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR	IN THE UNIT	ED STATES.	
FOR USE AT	THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORK UMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL,	S SHALL BE	MADE OF	
THE PRODUCT	IS LESS THAN \$50,000 0	R LESS THAN	1 10,000	
	TEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC			
ACCEPTED ON	E ALUMINUM, GLASS OR ST LY IF THE COST OF DOMES	TIC PRODUCT	rs is foun	
20% OR MORE	SONABLE. SUCH COST IS HIGHER THAN THE BID PR	ICE FOR FOR	REIGN MADE	
PRODUCTS.	IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINU	M, GLASS OF	R STEEL	
LABOR SURPL	US AREA", AS DEFINED BY OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODU	THE UNITED	STATES	
DEFACITENT	SEE REVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS		SOLLETER	
SIGNATURE	TELEP	*******	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	^	DDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



ABSOOK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEONUMBER

DEP15548

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 3.04-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATEPAIN	reo	TERN	AS OF SAL	€	\$HIP.V	Α		F.0	O,B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/											
BID OPENING DATE:	10	/19/2	2011	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	Santan Instanton and SM - 111	BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	;30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y	UQP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BEA		ÜNF	FPRIÇE		AMOUNT
		***********	***************************************	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			200000000			2002-000	
* * *	ONLY TE	DOMES	STIC	וותחפפ	CTS ARE 3	0% UB W	OBE	нтен	IER TN		
					MADE PRO		UICE	11201	11111		
					,						
					OF A CON						
					NG OFFICE					T	
					EXISTS A EL THAT I					D	
					R DOMESTI						
1					WRITING,					2110	
1	REDUCTIO	N IN	THE	LOWES	T BID FOR	SUCH D	OME	STIC	PRODUC	CTS.	
}					ATE IN TH				ARE		
	SUPELVIN	IG FOR	SEIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEE	L.			8
	5.0	1	1			,					
	REV. 3/8	88									
	EXHIBIT	9									
	NOTICE E	ne T	SSUAN	CF &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	ΩF	CONS	TRUCTIO	) N	
	PROJECT					02112111					
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		The state of the state of					one Prometo			
					AND/OR A				REQUI	RED	
					ING SCHED				EC.		
1 ' '	CONSTRUC	, CLON	rkos	COLA	BBLRBA . I G	K GIAIL	1	LICE			
					INEER SHA						
					IES THAT						
					THE PROJ					ďΡ	
	PURCHAS				D TO THE THE ARCHI					als	
					ENDUM TO						
	WHICH TH	IE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.						
	(0) THE	- 2011	פט פיי	AL) 6	CND THE A	DDENDIO	, .,.				
	19.10 (Sec. 19.10	1107		200	END THE A		414-000		THE RTI	n	
	OPENING				ENDUM SHO						
5, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	<u> </u>		0000000000000		VERSE SIDE FOR T					(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE		***************************************		bre:ne	ATURE ON BURNE	TELEPHONE	100	400		DATE	
TITLE		FE	ΙŃ			İ		ΔΠ	DRESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1		- 1					- 1	AU	~11CON (11)	AL AND A	A I A BP MAIPA WOOAF

\*709052150



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

## Request for

RFO NUMBER **DEP15548** 

... PAGE · · · ..

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF .... CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATEPRINT		7ER	MS OF SAL	E		\$HIP V	iA		ŁO'B		FREIGHTTEAMS
08/25/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	10/19/	2011				DTD	ODE	NINC TIM	r 01	• 70 DM
(21 to 10 10 00 10 00 100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		VIIIA VIIIA	UOP.	CAT		2224100000	*******************	UPE	NING TIM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NIII	UOP	NO		ITEM NUN	IBEH		UNIT:PRICE		AMOUNT
		WITHIN IG DATE		TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	то	THE BID		<u>*</u>
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL IAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM TH ISSUE	TO TOULAT ENT OF ONE OF O	HE ST IONS SHALL LY EX R THE	ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A	CHA PLY PPL MA URP	WLEDGED SING DIV TO THE Y TO AN Y BE FOR OSE OF	ISION.	I .
	REV1	1/96									
	EXHIBI	T 10									
						REQUI	SITION	ΝО.	: .DEP15	548	
	ADDEND	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDEND	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE	THE N		Y F	WING CHE REVISIONS C.		
	ADDEND	ON MU.									
	NO. 1		K. K	ece	IVR	ch	- Company				
	NO. 2										
	NO. 3										
	NO. 4										
	NO. 5			10							
	I UNDE	ERSTAND	ТНАТ	FAIL	URE	то сс	DNFIRM '	THE	RECEIPT	OF TH	
	<u> </u>		1	SEERE	VERSES	IDE FOR	TERMS AND C	TIONO	ons		
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE			DATE	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
TITLE		F	EIN				-lam.		ADDRES	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOORE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

## Hequest for REGINUMBER

**DEP15548** 

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:.... CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

E STATE OF THE STA		B00000000000000	MEGERAL	escionisticionis	SHIP V	7******************************	300000000	808	isiin laa	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/		500000000UCI	MS OF SAL	5	SHIPV	<i>N</i>	******	F,O,B.	 	CHEIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	The state of the s	10/19/	2011			RID	OPF	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	VIIIIY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF	BIDS.		
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN		TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE REP	DURING ANY RESENTATIVE ONLY THE O THE	S	
	<u>C</u>			De-	<del></del>		SIG	NATURE		
, at		/.	7.S.P.	en.	propora		ı			
						-2011.	DAT	E		
į.	REV. 1	1/96								
				NOT	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
¥	P	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D	없는 그 그 그 없는 그 살아 없다.	INISTRATI ON	ON				
	2		SHING		TREET, EA			*		
					THIS INF			N THE FACE ERED:	OF	
	SEALED	BID						4		
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP15548					
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIC		DATE:	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SUZCOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15548

PAGE 14

ADDI	ESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK E	OWMAN
304-558	-2157

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ĖD	TEF	ims of sal	E	\$HIP V	ΙA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	10/19/	2011	[percentage   Percentage   Perc	Deceasion and a second a second and a second	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	;30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEMNUN	IBER .	U	INTPRICE		AMOUNT
	BID OPE BID OPE PLEASE TO CONT VENDOR REMIT-	ENING ENING PROVITACT Y SHOULTO ADD	DATE: TIME: DE A OU RE D SUB RESS OR THIS Q	FAX NGARDI MIT WTO BE YPE NUOTE:	10/19/201 1:30 PM  UMBER IN NG YOUR B  BOULT ITH THEIR USED FOR  2400  Daniel	CASE IT ID:  BID TH PAYMEN  RITES  RSON TO  DEP15	IS NEW 1591.  E CURR T PROCE 158  CONTA	CESSARY  ENT ESSING:		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	**************************************
TITI E		Te:	FIN							No. of the Control of
TITLE								ADDRESS CHA	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# Williams Mine Portals DEP15548 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE	
	DANIELS, WV 25832	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM						
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	,
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS		75.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS		75.00
3.0	I	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	The second secon	60.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS		38.00
4.1	60	TN	Access Road Stone	\$ 35.00		00.00
5.0	1,100	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control	\$ 4.00		00.00
5.1	1,400	LF	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	\$ 6.50	10000	00.00
5.2	70	LF	Stone Construction Entrance (12' Width)	\$ 21.00		70.00
6.0	2.1	AÇ	Revegetation	\$ 2,000.00		00.00
7.1	210	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel	\$ 27.00	A STREET, SQUARE, SQUA	70.00
7.2	30	LF	8" Grass Lined Channel w/Curlex Type I Matting	\$ 7.00		10.00
7.3	40	LF	60" HDPE Pipe	\$ 183.50	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	40.00
8.1	6,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 2.10		00.00
9.1	2	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	\$ 6,500.00		00.00
9.2	2	EA	Bat Gate Pipe/Seal	\$ 10,400.00		00.00
9.3	110	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12"PVC SDR-35)	\$ 18.00		00.08
9.4	20	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	\$ 25.00		00.00
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,6	00.00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	\$ 26.00	\$ 5	20.00
	***************************************					
	******				Š	
					8	
<b>*************************************</b>	CO000000		TOTAL			<b>*****</b>
<b>*************************************</b>		M. A.A.A.A.A.X			~	<b>****</b>
<b>*************************************</b>						238.00

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: Pspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00, Address: 2400 Kittor Drives
City: Daniels State: WY Zip Code: 25432 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: radking @ aspen-gulf.cum
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Rongia: Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title

DMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

### WAS OT 1 Wehn! ! - 4/19/1910 3:10:12 Will



## All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Parent E	ntity
(248573) A	pen Corporation
(248573) A	spen Corporation
(248573) A	spen Corporation
(248573) A	spen Corporation
(248573) A	spen Corporation
(248573) A	spen Cornoration

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Dote	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkliu	50%	1/1/1982	
Pretident	(24E574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adklns	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

	Agency DEP 15548 REQ.P.O#
. SID BOL	
BID BON	9
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the unders	
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 2583	32, as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH & corpo	ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	, as Surely, ere held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(S 5% of bid ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our hel	ira, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the P	
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto ar	nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 15548 Provide all labor and mate:	
2.1 acre abandoned mine project know	
project located near Shinnston, WV ()	Harrison County)
NOWTHEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	7
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereio and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall it force and offect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the .
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligative notice of any such extension.	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no sa may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
· IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are compositions
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	
19thay of October 2011.	į.
	e.
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
×	(Nemu of Reincipal)
9	By (Must be President or
	Vice President)
	Vice President
, <sup>3)</sup> ,	(Title)
Surely Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
··· 1	<i>M</i>
	Brende K. Myers
K.,	Altomey-In-Fact/

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

### Fairfield, Ohio

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the scal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) ss:

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect,

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

19th

day of

October, 2011

Stewary Scorelary

BN-1005 (10/08)

DORPORATE



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
t, Ronnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corpora how; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
Ву:
Title: Vice-President
Date: 10-19-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of October 2011
By Commission expires 8.14-2015
(Seal)  Sind C. Freen (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
LINDA C. FREEMAN
ASPEN CORPORATION
PO BOX 737
DANIELS, WV 25832
My commission expires August 14, 2016

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

REQ No. DEP 15549

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

## WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Corporation Date: Authorized Signature: State of LIV Raleigh, to-wit: County of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Int day of \_ 8-14,2015. My Commission expires \_\_\_ AFFIX SEAL HERE